
Pfeiffer Softball (0) -vs- Penn State Scranton (0)
3/10/2026

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Reese Caranna (1-0)
Loss: Emily Moyles (0-1)
HBP: Ky Perdue, Emily Moyles, Natalie Charles
PB: None
 
Start: 05:00 PM   Time: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Pfeiffer Softball 10 7 2 2 6 27 13 0
Penn State Scranton 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4

Pfeiffer Softball 27

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Heather Vaughn 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
    Maya Mougin 2b 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
    Ivye Francis 2b 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
Landry Stewart 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
    Micah Felts cf 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
E.A. Nance 0 2 2 1 2 0 0 2
    Kylah Shifflett c 1 2 0 1 1 1 2
Mollie Bulla 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Camryn Kaminski 1b 2 1 0 2 1 0 3
Emily Dickerson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Calissa Clendenin 0 3 3 1 2 1 1 3
Brooke Piper 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Hailey Griffin lf 4 2 3 3 0 0 1
Natalie Auman 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 3
    Anna Jordan 3b 2 2 1 2 1 1 1
Charly Cooper 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Devon Kelly rf 2 0 0 1 2 0 0
Ky Perdue p 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyndal Morrison ss 3 3 1 0 0 0 2
Peyton Lane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sydney Holder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abigail Bowman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reese Caranna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 27 13 18 13 4 21

2B: E.A. Nance (1); Kyndal Morrison (1)
3B: Mollie Bulla (1); Calissa Clendenin (1)
HR: Anna Jordan (1)
SF: Mollie Bulla (1); Camryn Kaminski (1)
SB: Heather Vaughn (1); Maya Mougin (1); Landry Stewart (1);
Emily Dickerson (1); Kyndal Morrison (1)
HBP: Micah Felts (1); Kylah Shifflett (2); Calissa Clendenin (1);
Brooke Piper (1); Ky Perdue (1); Kyndal Morrison (1)
DP: 1

Penn State Scranton 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emily Moyles 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Maddie Kelsch 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Genevieve Moyles ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Natalie Charles p 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Elena Davis lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaleena Lukasewicz c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Abby Colleran 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Maddie Langdon rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
B Weaver lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Vanessa Hodges cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Totals 16 0 2 0 1 8 6

HBP: Maddie Langdon (1)
E: Natalie Charles (2); Elena Davis (1); Kaleena Lukasewicz (1)

Pfeiffer Softball IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Abigail Bowman 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 15
Peyton Lane 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 14
Sydney Holder 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 15
Reese Caranna (W, 1-0) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 11
Ky Perdue 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 0 6
Totals 2 0 0 1 8 0 0 1 0 16 18 2 3 61

Penn State Scranton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Natalie Charles 0.2 3 10 4 5 0 4 0 1 0 5 12 1 0 42
Emily Moyles (L, 0-1) 4.1 10 17 14 8 4 3 0 6 0 25 39 6 1 133
Totals 13 27 18 13 4 7 0 7 0 30 51 7 1 175



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pfeiffer Softball - Top of 1st Pfe Pen
Vaughn singles on a bunt to pitcher Charles 0 0
Vaughn advances to 2nd on wild pitch 0 0
Vaughn steals 3rd 0 0
Stewart walks, Charles pitching 0 0
Stewart steals 2nd 0 0
Nance hits a fly ball and reaches on an error by pitcher Charles 0 0
Vaughn scores on error by catcher Lukasewicz 1 0
Stewart advances to 3rd on the same error 1 0
Nance advances to 2nd on the same error 1 0
Bulla out on sacrifice fly to center fielder Hodges. Stewart scores 2 0
Dickerson walks, Charles pitching 2 0
Dickerson steals 2nd 2 0
Piper walks, Charles pitching 2 0
Auman walks, Charles pitching. Nance scores 3 0
Clendenin scores on wild pitch 4 0
Piper advances to 3rd on the same pitch 4 0
Auman advances to 2nd on the same pitch 4 0
Cooper walks, Charles pitching 4 0
Piper scores on wild pitch 5 0
Auman advances to 3rd on the same pitch 5 0
Cooper advances to 2nd on the same pitch 5 0
Perdue is hit by pitch, Charles pitching 5 0
Vaughn grounds into fielder's choice, third baseman Kelsch to catcher Lukasewicz 5 0
Cooper scores on wild pitch 6 0
Perdue advances to 3rd on the same pitch 6 0
Vaughn advances to 2nd on the same pitch 6 0
Stewart singles on a bunt to pitcher Charles. Perdue scores 7 0
Nance doubles on a line drive to left fielder Weaver . Vaughn scores. Stewart scores 9 0
Bulla triples on a line drive to left fielder Weaver . Nance scores 10 0
Clendenin is hit by pitch, Moyles pitching 10 0
Piper is hit by pitch, Moyles pitching 10 0
Auman strikes out looking, Moyles pitching 10 0

Penn State Scranton - Bottom of 1st Pfe Pen
Moyles strikes out swinging, Bowman pitching 10 0
Kelsch strikes out swinging, Bowman pitching 10 0
Moyles singles on a fly ball to right fielder Kelly 10 0
Charles strikes out swinging, Bowman pitching 10 0

Pfeiffer Softball - Top of 2nd Pfe Pen
Lineup changed: Lukasewicz in at left fielder 10 0
Lineup changed: Weaver  in at second baseman 10 0
Lineup changed: Moyles in at right fielder 10 0
Lineup changed: Langdon in at right fielder 10 0
Lineup changed: Moyles in at catcher 10 0
Kelly flies out to right fielder Langdon 10 0
Morrison doubles on a fly ball to center fielder Hodges 10 0
Morrison advances to 3rd on wild pitch 10 0
Mougin walks, Moyles pitching 10 0
Morrison scores on wild pitch 11 0
Mougin advances to 2nd on the same pitch 11 0
Felts is hit by pitch, Moyles pitching 11 0
Mougin steals 3rd 11 0
Shifflett strikes out looking, Moyles pitching 11 0
Kaminski walks, Moyles pitching 11 0
Clendenin walks, Moyles pitching. Mougin scores 12 0



Griffin singles on a fly ball to center fielder Hodges. Felts scores. Kaminski scores 14 0
Jordan walks, Moyles pitching 14 0
Kelly walks, Moyles pitching. Clendenin scores 15 0
Morrison hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by third baseman Charles. Griffin scores. Jordan scores 17 0
Lineup changed: Davis in for third baseman Charles 17 0
Lineup changed: Davis in at left fielder 17 0
Lineup changed: Lukasewicz in at third baseman 17 0
Morrison advances to 2nd 17 0
Mougin grounds out, pitcher Moyles to first baseman Colleran 17 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Penn State Scranton - Bottom of 2nd Pfe Pen
Lineup changed: Lane in at pitcher 17 0
Lukasewicz strikes out swinging, Lane pitching 17 0
Colleran grounds out, catcher Shifflett to first baseman Kaminski 17 0
Langdon walks, Lane pitching 17 0
Weaver  grounds out, pitcher Lane to first baseman Kaminski 17 0

Pfeiffer Softball - Top of 3rd Pfe Pen
Felts flies out to second baseman Weaver 17 0
Shifflett walks, Moyles pitching 17 0
Kaminski flies out to shortstop Kelsch 17 0
Shifflett advances to 2nd on wild pitch 17 0
Clendenin triples on a line drive to left fielder Davis. Shifflett scores 18 0
Griffin singles on a ground ball to shortstop Kelsch. Clendenin scores 19 0
Jordan strikes out swinging, Moyles pitching 19 0

Penn State Scranton - Bottom of 3rd Pfe Pen
Lineup changed: Holder in at pitcher 19 0
Hodges flies out to pitcher Holder 19 0
Moyles grounds out, third baseman Jordan to first baseman Kaminski 19 0
Kelsch strikes out swinging, Holder pitching 19 0

Pfeiffer Softball - Top of 4th Pfe Pen
Kelly walks, Moyles pitching 19 0
Morrison grounds into fielder's choice, second baseman Weaver  to shortstop Kelsch 19 0
Lineup changed: Francis in for second baseman Mougin 19 0
Francis singles on a line drive to center fielder Hodges 19 0
Felts singles on a line drive to left fielder Davis. Morrison scores 20 0
Shifflett is hit by pitch, Moyles pitching 20 0
Kaminski flies out to center fielder Hodges. Francis scores 21 0
Clendenin grounds into fielder's choice to second baseman Weaver 21 0

Penn State Scranton - Bottom of 4th Pfe Pen
Lineup changed: Moved Felts to 1-hole 21 0
Lineup changed: Caranna in at pitcher 21 0
Lineup changed: Moved Davis to 3-hole 21 0
Davis flies out to pitcher Caranna 21 0
Lineup changed: Charles in for catcher Moyles 21 0
Charles strikes out looking, Caranna pitching 21 0
Lukasewicz strikes out looking, Caranna pitching 21 0

Pfeiffer Softball - Top of 5th Pfe Pen
Griffin singles on a ground ball to left fielder Davis 21 0
Jordan hits an inside the park home run on a line drive to left fielder Davis. Griffin scores 23 0



Kelly lines out to second baseman Weaver 23 0
Morrison is hit by pitch, Moyles pitching 23 0
Felts singles on a line drive to left fielder Davis 23 0
Morrison steals 3rd 23 0
Francis walks, Moyles pitching 23 0
Shifflett is hit by pitch, Moyles pitching. Morrison scores 24 0
Kaminski hits a sacrifice fly and reaches on an error by left fielder Davis. Felts scores 25 0
Francis scores 26 0
Shifflett scores 27 0
Kaminski advances to 3rd 27 0
Clendenin strikes out looking, Moyles pitching 27 0
Griffin flies out to center fielder Hodges 27 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Penn State Scranton - Bottom of 5th Pfe Pen
Lineup changed: Perdue in for shortstop Morrison 27 0
Lineup changed: Kaminski in at third baseman 27 0
Lineup changed: Caranna in at first baseman 27 0
Lineup changed: Perdue in at pitcher 27 0
Lineup changed: Francis in at shortstop 27 0
Lineup changed: Jordan in at second baseman 27 0
Colleran singles on a fly ball to left fielder Griffin 27 0
Langdon is hit by pitch, Perdue pitching 27 0
Weaver  strikes out swinging, Perdue pitching 27 0
Hodges grounds into a fielder's choice double play, third baseman Kaminski to second baseman Jordan 27 0


